504986526 07/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KORTEC, INC.	11/30/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILACRON MARKETING COMPANY LLC	11/30/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MILACRON MARKETING COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	3010 DISNEY STREET
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15308829
Application Number:	16023752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 712-8531

Email: admin@medlerferro.com, docketing@medlerferro.com **Correspondent Name:** MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0055-0017US1-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE R. KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole R. Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=0055-0017US1-2 - Merger and Name Change from Kortec Inc to Milacron Marketing Company LLC#page1.tif

source=0055-0017US1-2 - Merger and Name Change from Kortec Inc to Milacron Marketing Company LLC#page2.tif

source=0055-0017US1-2 - Merger and Name Change from Kortec Inc to Milacron Marketing Company LLC#page3.tif

source=0055-0017US1-2 - Merger and Name Change from Kortec Inc to Milacron Marketing Company LLC#page4.tif

source=0055-0017US1-2 - Merger and Name Change from Kortec Inc to Milacron Marketing Company LLC#page5.tif

source=0055-0017US1-2 - Merger and Name Change from Kortec Inc to Milacron Marketing Company LLC#page6.tif

source=0055-0017US1-2 - Merger and Name Change from Kortec Inc to Milacron Marketing Company LLC#page7.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KORTEC, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MILACRON MARKETING COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "MILACRON MARKETING COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 10537633 Date: 12-03-15

4692541 8100M SR# 20151128928

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:15 PM 12/01/2015
FILED 12:15 PM 12/01/2015
SR 20151128928 - File Number 4692541

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF KORTEC, INC.

(a Massachusetts corporation) with and into MILACRON MARKETING COMPANY LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and state of jurisdiction of formation or incorporation of the constituent entities which are to merge are Kortec, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, and Milacron Marketing Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is Milacron Marketing Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity, as amended, shall be its Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of Milacron Marketing Company LLC as the surviving entity. The address of such place of business of Milacron Marketing Company LLC is 3010 Disney Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209.

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Milacron Marketing Company LLC, on request, without cost, to any equity holder of the constituent entities.

SEVENTH: The merger of Kortec, Inc. with and into Milacron Marketing Company LLC shall be effective as of 5700 on December 31, 2015.

Signature page follows.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 30th day of November, 2015.

MILACRON MARKETING COMPANY LLC

By:

Name: T. J. Goeke

Its: Chairman, President and CEO

10020045v1

12/03/2015 16:47 16174280928

PAGE 02/05

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

(1) EX	ACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Korte	c, Inc.	Massachusetts	12/15/1995
Milaci	ron Marketing Company LLC	Delaware	5/28/2009
(3) The	e foreign corporation or other entity	· Dis /Dis not! amborized to conduct bus	siness in the Commonwealth.
(4) Exc	nct name of the surviving entity: M	ilacron Marketing Company LLC	
(5) Jur	isdiction under the laws of which th	e surviving entity will be organized: Del <u>a</u>	ware
(6) The 90	e merger shall be effective at the tim days from the date and time of filing	e and on the dare approved by the Divisio g is specified:	n, unless a later effective date not more than 81, 2015
(7-8) Fo	or each dome stle c orporation that is	a party to the merger:**	
(ch	eck appropriate hux)		
12)	The plan of merger was duly approvided by G.L. Chapter 156D and	oved by the shareholders, and where requi	red, by each separate voting group as pro-
OI	ι		
	The plan of merger did not requir	to the approval of the shareholders.	
(9) Part whi	icipation of each other domestic en ch the other entity or foreign corpor	rity, foreign corporation, or foreign other- ration is organized and by its organization	entity was duly authorized by the law under al documents.
* Check ** Prouis	appropriate box de this information for each domestic.	corporation separately	

PC

c15664119398911337.01/18/05

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive affice address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:

(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)

KORTEC, INC.	
Signed by:	
(signature of authorized individual,)
Chairman of the board of directors.	
☐ President.	
Cther officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary:	
on this 30th day of November	. 2015
MILACRON MARKETING COMPANY LLC	TAMERICA TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
Signed by 1800 (Signature of authorized individual)	
oganizaci aj teknomizaz inatozituan	
Chairman of the hoard of directors,	
President.	
☐ Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 30 to day of November	2015-

MA SOC Filing Number: 201553662620 Date: 12/3/2015 4:46:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 03, 2015 04:46 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth